

City of Duluth

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-0315R **Name:**

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/14/2017 In control: Purchasing and Licensing

On agenda: 4/24/2017 Final action: 4/24/2017

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH PRAIRIE RESTORATIONS, INC.,

FOR A PORTION OF THE DWP SITE RESTORATION FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED

\$175,950.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit A

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/24/2017	1	City Council	adopted	

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH PRAIRIE RESTORATIONS, INC., FOR A PORTION OF THE DWP SITE RESTORATION FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$175,950.00.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to execute an agreement, substantially in the form attached as Exhibit A, with Prairie Restorations, Inc. for DWP site restoration, specifically invasive species removal, seeding and planting services, for a total amount not to exceed \$175,950.00, payable from 255-020-5441 (Economic Development - Planning - Other Services & Charges).

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution authorizes a contract with Prairie Restoration, Inc. for invasive species removal, seeding and planting services.

The City received grant funding from the Great Lakes Restoration Initiative through the US Forest Service to protect St. Louis River water quality. The overall project will protect water quality in the streams that flow into the St. Louis River by enhancing the soils in the DWP roundhouse area, a former industrial site, then restoring native vegetation on the site.

Purchasing issued an Invitation for Bids on March 31, 2017, and received two bids. The project manager worked with the low bidder, Prairie Restorations, to value engineer the project to fall within current budget parameters as indicated below:

	Base Bid	Alternate 1	<u>Total</u>
A+ Landscaping	\$203,471	\$61,830	\$265,301
Prairie Restorations	\$206,393	\$47,967	\$254,360

File #: 17-0315R, Version: 1

Value Engineering:

Low bid	\$254,360
Less 11.5 acres invasive species clearing	- 58,627
Less miscellaneous trees	<u>- 19,783</u>

Agreement Total \$175,950